

S. S. Kilaje

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 690 OF 2026

Ganesh @ Kedar Nanasaheb @ Shripatrao @ Bhau Gaikwad
VERSUS
State Of Maharashtra

Mr. Sandeep S. Salunkhe, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. S.R.Agarwal, APP for the State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 11th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for the State.
2. Learned APP seeks time to file affidavit in reply.
3. As a last chance, stand over to **2nd April, 2026.**

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)